
1 
 

EXTENSION AGREEMENT 
 

 
County: Williamson County, Texas, a political 

subdivision of the State of Texas 
 
County’s Mailing Address: 

710 Main Street 
Suite 101 
Georgetown, Texas  78626  

 
Public Interest Community Group: Jonah Community, Inc. 
   
Community Group’s Mailing Address: 

260 Old Highway 29 East 
Georgetown, Texas  78626  

Agreement Subject of this Extension Agreement: 
 

Contract in the Public Interest between Williamson County, Texas and 
Jonah Community, Inc. (Community Recreation Facility Fund) Agreement 
dated March 4, 2014 by and between Community Group and County (the 
“Agreement”).  

 
Agreement to Extend Agreement: 
 

1. Extended Term:  Community Group and County hereby agree to extend the 
Agreement timeframe for an additional term of one year commencing on 
October 1, 2015 and ending on midnight of September 30, 2016 (“Extended 
Term”).  The project progress payments set forth in Paragraph 2 of the original 
agreement remain the same and are based on percentage of completion of the 
project. 

 
Amendment of Agreement Terms, Covenants and Conditions  
 

To the extent that any terms, covenants or conditions of the Agreement contradict 
or conflict with the terms of this Extension Agreement, the terms of this Extension 
Agreement shall control.  All other existing terms, covenants and conditions of the 
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect during the Extended Term and any 
extended term thereafter.   

 
 
 




